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INFORMATION BOOKLET
Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commission for Women (NCW) has published an information booklet in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the languages and the States in which it is available; and

(c) the strategy formulated or proposed to be formulated by the NCW to publicise this booklet throughout the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. List of information booklets published by the National Commission for Women (NCW) during 2011-2014 is given in Annexure.

(c): NCW distributes these booklets during various legal awareness programmes, seminars, conferences, Melas (Fairs) and other awareness generating programmes organized throughout the country in collaboration with NGOs, other Ministries/Departments, State Women Commissions (SWCs) on important women issues. These are also given to interested people on demand. In addition, these booklets are made available to general public through NGOs, Libraries and setting-up publicity stalls, etc.
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